In Section 2 E, on-call pay has been increased from forty-seven dollars ($4 7) per day to 
fifty-five dollars ($55) per day; and 

F. In Section 2 G, the tool allowance has been converted from a reimbursement to a stipend, 
and the maximum annual amount has been increased from one thousand dollars ($1,000) to 
one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500); and 

G. In Section 2 H, the additional compensation for eligible certifications has been increased 
from twenty-five cents ($0.25) per certification to forty cents ($0.40) per certification, and 
four new certifications have been added as items twelve (12) through fifteen (15);

[...]

classification during the payroll period. 

SECTION 2 G. Tool Allowance and Automotive Service Excellence Testing Stipend. This 
section applies to A.F .S.C.M.E. positions. Employees classified as technicians in Fleet 
Maintenance shall receive a stipend of One-Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) in any 
calendar year for either (1) the purchase of tools or (2) the cost of Automotive Service 
Excellence (ASE) testing, provided that the technician passes the test. 

SECTION 2 H. Licenses and Certifications. This section applies to A.F.S.C.M.E.

[...]

The City may offer a relocation incentive for eligible hard­
to-fill positions, in accordance with City policy, in an amount not to exceed $6,410 and subject 
to required approvals under that policy. 

SECTION 3. CDL Physicals. Employees required to hold a CDL will be reimbursed up to one­
hundred and twenty five dollars ($125.00) for the medical physical examination required to 
maintain a CDL, unless the examination was covered by insurance or available at no cost to the 
employee. 

SECTION 4. Severability. If any section, sentence, or provision of this Ordinance, or the